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Dates for your diary 
(Additions / changes in bold italics) 

Mon 13 May Year 6 SATs this week 

3.30pm Year 5/6 Home Cricket 
Match vs Pitmaston 

Thu 16 May Year 5 Trip to Space Centre, Leic 

Fri 17 May 9.15am KS2 Parent Assembly 

Mon 20 May 2pm Reception / Year 1 Parent 
Workshop 

Tue 21 May Year 6 Day with staff from CWLC at 
Oldbury and lunch at CWLC 

1-3pm Y5 Cricket Team at 
Ombersley 

6.30pm Meeting for Year 6 Parents 
with staff from CWLC 

Wed 22 May Class photos 

Iain Sweatman (CSO) to talk to Y6 
re transition to High School 

2.15pm Jade Morgan (FSW) to 
see parents – please ring ahead 
for appointment 

Thu 23 May Polling Day in Main School Hall  

Fri 24 May PTA Bake-a-Cake 

No Assembly for Parents 

9.15am Y6 ‘Museum’ for Parents  

3.15pm Break up for Half-Term  

Mon 3 Jun Back to School 

Special Curriculum Week 

Year 5 Bikeability this week 

3.30pm Home Y5/6 Girls Football 
Match vs Pitmaston 

Wed 5 Jun 1-3pm Y6 Cricket Team at 
Perdiswell  

6pm 2019 Reception New Entrants 
Parents’ Information Evening 

Fri 7 Jun 9.15am KS1 Parents Assembly 

Y6 Girls Team Away Football 
Match vs Cherry Orchard Primary 

Mon 10 Jun Y5 Bikeability this week 

Y1 Phonics Screening this week 

3.30pm Y5/6 Boys Home Cricket 
Match vs Hollymount 

Wed 12 Jun Year 6 Girls Cricket Team at Dwich  

2.15pm Jade Morgan (FSW) to 
see parents  

Thu 13 Jun 6.00 for 6.45 Arena Song + Dance 

Fri 14 Jun 9.15am KS2 Parents Assembly 

Tue 18 Jun Y5/6 Tag Rugby Team to Sixways 

1pm Y3/4 to Arena for Big Sing 

Fri 21 Jun Teacher Training Day – no children 

Mon 24 Jun Year 6 Bellboating Practice 

3.30pm Year 5 Home Tag Rugby 
Match vs Hollymount  

Wed 26 Jun Year 5 to visit local Mosque 

Thu 27 Jun Sports Day  
KS2 morning, KS1 afternoon 

Fri 28 Jun 9.15am KS1 Parents Assembly 

1.30pm Y5 Home Dodgeball 
Match vs St Barnabas 

Mon 1 Jul 
 
 
 
 
 

Year 6 Transition Day at CWLC 

‘Move up’ day in school when 
children go to their new classes 

3.30pm Open School for you to 
visit your child’s new class 
 

 

Clubs start again this week 
Year 6 Breakfast Club Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday  

 
Attendance 

 
Week Ending: 12th April 2019 

 

Class Percentage Total number of 
children arriving 

late to school 
MAB 100 - Well Done 

4M 98.62 

5M 98.00  
49 3C 96.31 

Oak 96.21 

Ash 95.99  
This was 60 last 

week. 
 

Please keep trying 
to be in school on 

time! 
 

Thank you. 

4A 95.67 

2LJ 95.22 

6W 95.00 

5S 94.48 

3M 94.29 

6H 93.87 

Willow 93.21 

2KJ 92.02 

 

 

Dear All 
Welcome back after the lovely Easter break – the 
weather certainly helped! 
I have added lots of dates to the end of the school 
year on the calendar.  Please call if any of them are 
not clear, although more information will come out 
on most of them as they get closer. 
Have a lovely weekend. 
Many thanks 
Sarah Boyce 
 

Mon 6 May Bank Holiday: no children in school 

Tue 7 May Year 2 SATs for the next 3 weeks 
Year 1 All Stars Cricket  

Oak Forest School 

Wed 8 May Walk to School Wednesday 

Year 4 Cricket Team at Ombersley 

2.15pm Jade Morgan (FSW) to see parents 
– please ring ahead for appointment 

2KJ Forest School 
6.30pm Main Hall via Flagpole Entrance 
RSA Academy Consultation Meeting for 
Parents 

Thu 9 May Year 1 Multi-skills at CWLC 

Year 2 Yoga Session in school 

Year 6 Yoga Session in school 

3M Forest School 

Fri  10 May 9.15am KS1 Assembly – all welcome 

Year 5 Orienteering Group at Lakeside 

Ash Forest School 

http://www.oldburypark.worcs.sch.uk/


 

Mon 1 Jul 3.30pm Y2 to Y3 Transition 
Meeting for Parents 

Tue 2 Jul Year 6 Transition Day at CWLC 

Early Years Superheroes Music 
Festival 

Wed 3 Jul Year 6 Regatta 

Thu 4 Jul Reserve Sports Day 

Meeting for parents of Year 6 at 
CWLC 

Fri 5 Jul 9.15am KS2 Parents Assembly 

3.30pm PTA Summer Fayre 

Wed 10 Jul 9.30am Year 2 Production 

2.15pm Jade Morgan (FSW) to 
see parents  

6pm Year 5/6 Production 

Thu 11 Jul Last swim for Year 4 

2.15pm Year 2 Production 

6pm Year 5/6 Production 

Fri 12 Jul 9.15am R/Y1 Celebration at 
Parent Assembly 

Year 4 Swimming Gala at 
Perdiswell 

Tue 16 Jul Year 6 Leavers’ Trip 

3.30pm Peripatetic Music 
Teachers’ Concert 

Fri 19 Jul 9.30am Leavers’ Assembly for 
Parents of Year 6  

1.30pm – Break up 

Mon 22 Jul Teacher Education Day 

 

Mon 2 Sep Teacher Education Days 
No children in school Tue 3 Sep 

Wed 4 Sep Children back to school 

Fri 25 Oct Break up for Half-Term Holiday 

Mon 4 Nov  Back to School 

Fri 20 Dec Break up for Christmas 

 
Reception and Year 1 PE 
Ash and Oak will now be doing PE on a Thursday. Willow’s 
PE lesson is still on a Friday.  Many thanks. 
 
Aspens Catering – School Kitchen Vacancy 
There is a vacancy for a 10 hour post in our school kitchen. 
Please contact Sonia, our school cook and kitchen 
manager, for details. 01905 427197 
 
PTA News 

We hope you all had a lovely Easter break, with the added 
bonus of the beautiful weather. 
Dates to remember: 
 

 Bake-a-cake day – Friday 24th May– Theme to be decided 
this week and more information to follow.   Helpers needed 
from 8.45am – we would be very grateful! 

  
Summer Fete – Friday 5th July 3.30pm -5.30pm – an exciting 

end to the school year with our traditional village fayre.  It will 
be a back to basics, affordable event for all the family – more 
details to follow… 
 
As always we appreciate your support and please visit our 
Facebook page if you have any questions or you would like 
to help at any of our events! 

 

 
 
Kings Netball Tournament 
On Wednesday, the school Netball Team took part in a magnificent tournament against different schools from 
across Worcester. The team members were: Aimee, Nikita, Millie, Immy, Emma H, Jade, Iska, Tilly, Holly. 
We were split into two pools, the games were five minutes each way, with a three minute half time. Our first 
game was against Lyppard Grange.  The girls put up a great show and Holly was player of the match. It was 
fast and furious and in the end we were defeated 3-2.  
Our second match on Court 2 was against Whittington. We attacked with zeal and defended robustly, and 
although the ball was shot to the net, a point remained elusive! Tilly (player of the match) found spaces and 
left Whittington agog, so a 4-1 defeat was disappointing. Cherry Orchard was our next competitor and Aimee 

(player of the match) defended 
alongside Nikita with all her might.  A 
very well matched game ending in 1-0 
score to the opposing side. We then 
played St Barnabas and the girls were 
fired up and determined to end on a 
positive. Their grit and determination 
was amazing. Immy (player of the 
match) was all over the court, and, 
along with Millie, they both found the 
net and we held our heads up high to a 
win of 2-0. Jade was named Coaches 
Player as she had made an 
outstanding contribution to all the 
games. Well done everyone, a great 
afternoon was had by all.  Mrs Screen 

– Netball Coach 

 



 


